
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 

 

Tuesday, July 12, 2011 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 

 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Denver International Airport  -  Brian Elms 

 
BR11-0501 Approves an amendment to the Airport Use and Facilities Lease Agreement with 

Southwest Airlines to extend the term through December 31, 2011 and for space 
changes which will require a reimbursement of $4.1 million to Southwest Airlines (AR 
65001). 

 
BR11-0502 Amends the agreement wtih Denver Health and Hospital Authority to provide 

occupational health and safety services at DIA's terminal clinic through June 30, 2011 
and to add $165,000 to the contract (CE 01072). 

 
BR11-0503 Approves a contract with Interstate Highway Construction, Inc. for the Runway 8-26 

Complex Pavement Rehabilitation and ADG V Improvements project at DIA in the 
amount of $19,152,540.47 (CE 10041). 

 
B. Public Works  -  Debra Baca/Matt Wager/Michael Finochio 

 
RR11-0492 Amends Resolution No. 87, Series of 2011, granting a revocable permit to the Univ. of 

Colorado at 1472 Lawrence, to correct the number of conduits under the sidewalk, 
which should be 2 rather than 1 in Council District 8. 

 
BR11-0493 Amends the current contract with Republic Parking to extend parking management 

services through Feb. 29, 2012 for the operation of the 4 City owned parking lots open 
to the public. 

 
BR11-0494 Amends the on-call engineering services constract with URS Corporation to add 

$500,000, for a new total of $2M, and to extend the contract one year to Aug. 31, 2012. 
 

BR11-0495 Amends the on-call engineering services constract with Hartwig and Associates to add 
$500,000, for a new total of $2M, and to extend the contract one year to Aug. 31, 2012. 

 
BR11-0496 Amends the on-call engineering services constract with Centennial Engineering to add 

$500,000, for a new total of $2M, and to extend the contract one year to Aug. 31, 2012. 
 

BR11-0497 Amends the on-call engineering services constract with Felsburg Holt and Ulliveg to 
add $500,000, for a new total of $2M, and to extend the contract one year to Aug. 31, 
2012. 

 
BR11-0498 Amends the on-call engineering services constract with Jacobs Engineering Group to 

add $500,000, for a new total of $2M, and to extend the contract one year to Aug. 31, 
2012. 

 
C. Technology Services  -  John deAngelis 

 
BR11-0500 Approves an amendment to the contract with goRed LLC to extend the contract through 

December 31, 2012 and to add $350,000 to provide on-call professional services. 
 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, July 12, 2011   
Page 2 

 

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


